Case No: Fee Paid: Date Filed:

Borough of Highlands Land Use Board

RECEIVED 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, Nj 07732
Phone: 732-872-1224

JUN 12 2020 Fax: 732-872-0670

- = e
1 (l/we) (- .Lu'u . DG N L@-f"}& {‘H‘nﬁ ..'hfsche applicant(s), whose Past Office address is

J _ :
TO R (04~ NHe L, JLjuha\— M5 o1¢
and whose phone number is Ci‘(‘)% G5 147 8 (am/are) the (owner/contact purchaser) of

property located at ¥ S‘vewsl\ur} Av( . and designated as Block "/LQ
Lot(s) o on the Tax Map of the Borough of Highlands.

2. The property is in the - Q‘Qp_‘ione. It has a street frontage of 38 feet with an area of

J;"’ISF; .4 Square feet.

3. The proposed percentage of lot coverage by both the existing structure and proposed additions will be

237

4. The following structures, buildings or uses are locate on the property

Nf):'\ﬂ

5. Application is hereby made for a variance to:

rrgw' \d net) Siaule 'C";lf'-w /Lq dr ”. Ag .,
8) I J

6. The reasons for this request and the grounds urged for the relief are as follows:
..-E:- IS

indrgase ﬂ\f’ bf"r.u.:.\l"\/\ >4 ‘Cif_)_,./-\l""'v'\ %4‘{(’—-\6";‘ ‘\I.q‘"’, I
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7. The section of the Borough Zoning Ordinance upon which this application is based is Section

8. Property taxes have been paid through 2 I 1
The sewer bills have been paid through 2 ! [

I Lot
| 2020

9. Has the property been separated from a larger tract of land? (Yes*Circie One*
If so, when? - Has the Land Use Board approved a subdivision? (Yes / No)

When? . Attach copies of any approved map or approval resolution.




10.

11.

12.

13.

Borough of Highlands Land Use Board
42 Shore Drive, Highlands, Nj 07732
Phone: 732-872-1224

Fax: 732-872-0670

Has there been any previous appeal involving these premises ( Yes @ *Circle One*
Date of Filing:
Character of Appeal:
Disposition and Date:
**Attach copy of decision**

By filing a second application, does applicant and owner, if other than applicant, waive any and all rights
gained in the first application? (Yes /No) *Circle One*

Are there any outstanding building code or zoning violations or other violations of law on the property in
question or on any other property in the Borough of Highlands in which the applicant has any interest, directly
or indirectly? o]

Is the applicant a corporation or a partnership? Yes )< No
(If so, you must be represented by an attorney. If yes, please complete a Disclosure Statement and attach the
same to the apPIication.)

Signature Date

RECEIVED
JUN 12000
LAND USE BOARD




Affidavit of Applicant

Borough of Highlands Land Use Board
42 Shore Drive, Highlands, Nj 07732
Phone: 732-872-1224

Fax: 732-872-0670

State of New Jersey )
SS.
County of Monmouth )
l, the undersigned, certify that all of the statements contained herein are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, i ?:r tion dnd belief.
CA«{,#; L«Z / n 4/
Applicant’s Signature Date 6// ’ /&O é\ 0

Sworn and subscribec&q

before this
dayof &) Yhe

DAVID R TRESTINI
Notary Public - State of New Jersey

e —~ /""‘i e
-t "~
- N -~
'D ) e
My Commission Expires Oct 4, 2024

Signature of Notary

(<5 i
)’l -.I.I_:-:j s ‘/ ’VQ -----
il i

A\ |

Authorization
(If anyone other than the owner is making this application, the following authorization must be
completed.)

To the Land Use Board:

is hereby authorized to make this application.

Date:

Signature of Owner:

RECEIVED
JUN 132020
LAND USE BOARD
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Borough of Highlands Land Use Board
42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ 07732
Phone: 732-872-1224

Fax: 732-872-0670

Instructions for Filing a Land Use Board Application
Applications for subdivision shall be made to the Secretary of the Land Use Board on the
forms provided by the Borough. Each application should include the following

documents: (;X\l?’O
1. Application form, 18 copies "?sec RN
2. Plator Plan, 18 copies ~ N \?‘1 2D
3. Other Reports and Documents, 18 copies ~/k \)‘5?’ ?)OP‘
4. Completed Checklist Form, 18 copies ~ \..P&\D
5. Required Application & Escrow Fees — to be submitted as two separate
checks e
6. Affidavit of Ownership
7.  Affidavit of Disclosure, if applicable
8. Certification of Payment from Tax Collector/Sewer Dept. -~
9. Present/Proposed Easements, if any, 18 copies ~|x

10. Zoning Officer Denial & Flood Plain Determination, 18 sets -
Prior to submission you must obtain a denial from the Borough Zoning
Officer as well as a determination as to whether or not the subject
property is located in a flood zone. This determination must be included
in your application submission package.

NOTE: Applicant has the option of submitting
4 large full sets of plans and 14 “half scale” sets of plans

Upon submission of an application, Board Professionals have 45 days to review for
Completeness. Once an application is deemed “complete”, a hearing date will be given.

Notices to surrounding Property Owners within 200 feet should not be sent out until the
application is deemed complete and a Hearing Date is given. The Municipal Land Use Law
requires that notices be sent at least 10 days in advance of the hearing, by certified mail
and by publication in either the Asbury Park Press or The Two River Times. You do not
count the day of the hearing as one of the 10 days. Notices sent out prematurely could
result in errors and could hold up the application process. Certified Lists of Property
Owners can be obtained through the Borough Clerk’s Office.

The Board recommends the applicant obtain an attorney, although it is not required for
privately owned properties. The Applicant and/or Attorney should be acquainted with
the Land Use Ordinance of the Borough Code (Part 3). Copies can be obtained at Borough
Hall or by online at http://clerkshg.com/highlands-nj




June 10, 2020

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

Page No: 1

02:20 P Tax Account Detail Inquiry
BLQ:  42. 2. Tax Year: 2020 to 2020
Owner Name: BARBETTA, PHILIP Property Location: 9 SHREWSBURY AVENUE
Tax Year: 2020 qQtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 atr 4 Total
original Billed: 456.24 456.24 0.00 0.00 912.48
Payments: 456.24 456.24 0.00 0.00 912.48
Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Date  Qtr Type Code check No  Mthd Reference Batch Id Principal Interest 2020 Prin Balance
Description
original Billed 912.48 912.48
10/17/19 1 payment 001 1567 K 6718 11 ocT 17 20.17 0.00 892.31
02/07/20 1 Payment 001 1586 K 7216 13 FEB 07 436.07 0.00 456.24
02/07/20 2 Payment 001 1586 K 7216 14 Fes 07 20.17 0.00 436.07
06/08/20 2 Payment 001 3783057140 K 7698 1 TAX0608 436.07 3.59 0.00
WIPP PAYMENTS
Total Principal Balance for Tax Years in Range: 0.00

RECEIVED

JUN 19272020
LAND USE BOARD



Application fOr Borough of Highlands

42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ 07732

Zonlng Permit --- Z A 2 Phone: 732-872-1224

a 0& O g I') Fax: 732-872-0670

Note: All applications must be accompanied by a property survey showing the sizes of the structure(s) and their location.
Applications involving businesses must show the scope of the business and include all activities that will be a part of the business.

The Following Fees Shall Apply:
Residential Applications: New Construction single or two-family- $50 Fence - $15
Renovations/Additions/Alterations/Repairs- $10, Other Residential - $100/unit Shed - $25

Non-Residential Applications — New Construction - $100, Renovations/Additions - $25
OWNER/APPLICANT

Name: Clo-- floa C_mvﬂm}smj =

Address: TO Pey o4 Mileade  Hhehbd, a4 o271t
Telephone: Home: 4 g (.75 t42§ ork: 937 ¥71 9504
Date: Y :’ 7 ! 20T G Fee:S__ 3T Check #_ 335C Cash

LOCATION OF THE WORK

Block: Y2 Lot(s): __a Zone: AE
Street Address: 4  Shitws !-;h,-,j Ace .

DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED (OR USE PROPOSED)
{0-1\}-‘/*\‘}\(- [ Viaca ) de”

10 g

pw

Check one: FNew O Addition [0 Alteration O Repair O Other
| certify the attached survey is accurate relating to existing and proposed improvements. In addition, | grant permission to the
Borough of Highlands and their Agents to come onto the subject property, for the purposes of conduction inspections, relating to
the application. >

)
iYes [ No i ; % ) %
Sigrature: g

FLOOD HAZARD AREA DETERMINATION

Check Applicable Flood Zone: E OVE OX
All applications within the AE and VE Flood Zoned, as indication upon the most recent FEMA Flood Maps, require submission to

an applicably determination from the NJDEP.
FOR BOROUGH USE ONLY
Determination: {J APPROVED [#DENIED

If your application has been DENIED, it is due to the following:
Ordinance Section Allowed/Required . Proposed

Emarled  ledder SI@/&O

Remarks:

My _.Q ;
O 1 S—— T

Note: A Zoning Permit indicates that the proposed project conforms to the planning/zoning regulations of the Borough of Highlands;
A building permit is required (per the requirements of the Uniform Construction Code of NJ} BEFORE beginning work. The Zoning
Permit is valid for one year. If your application has been denied, you may appeal this denial to the Land Use Board as provided by the
New Jersey Municipal Land Use Law. You must submit letter of appeal to Land Use Board secretary within 20 days.

Note: If the following box is checked, you must submit a Flood Review Application to the Borough Flood Administrator,

O Local Flood Review Required



RECEIVED
JUN 122020
LAND USE BOARD

DENIAL OF DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
May 6, 2020

Char Ron Contracting
PO Box 604
Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716

RE: 9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2

Please be advised that the above referenced application to construct a new 2,000
(+/-) s.f. single family dwelling has been reviewed for compliance with the Borough of Highlands
Zoning Ordinance. The property is located in the R-202 zone.

This application will require the following approvals:
Submission of a Floodplain Certification is required.

#21-86B4 Minimum lot area: 4,000 s.f. is required, 1,756.9 s.f. exists
Frontage: 50’ is required, 32’ exists
Depth: 75’ is required, 60’ exists
Front setback: 20’ is required, 7’ is proposed
Side setbacks: 6°/8’ is required, 6'/1’ is proposed
Rear setback: 20’ is required, 5’ is proposed

Please contact the Land Use Board Secretary, Michelle Hutchinson, at 732-872-
1224 to proceed with an application. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Marianne Dunn
Zoning Officer



THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.

COPYRIGHT © 2020, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

NOTES
POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN
VARIABLE ALL APRON CONSTRUCTION.
18" DRIVEWAY 18" NO SEPARATE PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE FOR
MAX ‘ MAX SAWCUTTING. SAWCUT
: WIDTH : TOP OF CURB POSITIVE DRAINAGE
Qs s HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX -5 EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.)
2 I , - AS SHOWN ON PLANS
ESE/EX%ET \ LO¢ A ﬁ ﬁ N PAVEMENT 2" THICK i
L N SURFACE i :
— R . L e / DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE 6.. 2 7
Sl BASE COURSE, 4" THICK : //fr
s e o oo H B - 2 BS BS S et
© "o = S 0| © N CLASS "B° CONCRETE
I Rt 777 7/ \ WELDED WIRE MESH
]” ) Ve REINF. TYPE 66—44
IaVaVaVaVaVaVaVaVUsVs DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE
REALT AT CAE T CARI AR ”
A el RN 4" THICK
COMPACTED SUBGRADE ”
SECTION A—A CONCRETE APRON, 6 THICK, REINFORCED
DEPRESSED CURB TYPICAL BIT. DRIVEWAY SECTION \ N-T-5.
NTS N.T.S. \
STREET
{O4. &2
VARIES
SEE |w
NOTE |35
VALVE BOX COVER >
MARKED WATER b
Lt
FINISHED &
PAVEMENT GRADE &
XAY XXLY XKL X XKL XKL XKL
\ EXTENSION TYPE CURB BOX 21 75’
- EXISTING MUELLER BUFFALO STYLE .
Wiz ' CONC. CURB NO. 10350 ] O O
5 CORPORATION OR E.P. 4 TO 5 EXTENSION
I:O STOP 3/4" CURB STOP & DRAIN
= COMPRESSION OR FLARE
b GOOSE NECK 9 MUELLER NO. H—15219 OR
o H—-15214 |
3 NEW SERVICE 22.78 TAX MAP SHEET NoOos. 8 & 11
SCALE: 1"= 100 =
D.I.P. DISTRIBUTION ; CURB UNION D
MAIN 45 STOP
1 CUBIC FOOT CRUSHED GENERAL NOTES
MUELLER CORP. NO. 15000 I STONE OR GRAVEL
E%}?ARPER’EQSO%UELLER NO. 15008 SERVICE PIPE 1. SITE IS KNOWN AS BLOCK 42, LOT 2 AS DEPICTED ON BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS TAX
i TYPE "K” COPPER TUBING, MAP SHEET No. 11. TOTAL LOT AREA IS 1,756.9 S.F. (0.040 + ACRES).
MIN. 47 STRAIGHT TUBING ONE PIECE — NO FITTINGS R 800 SQ FT -
BEFORE SWEEP - o T 0 2. OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLAN ENTITLED,
o o)) FOOTPRINT N "BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, No. 9 SHREWSBURY AVENUE, BLOCK 42, LOT 2,
NOTE N N N
1. CURB STOP TO BE LOCATED 3 FROM PROPERTY LINE ON 66° R.O.W., OR AS DIRECTED. l\ D BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY", PREPARED BY KENNETH P.
< FRANK, PLS, DATED APRIL 2, 2020.
2. BACKFILL SHALL BE HAND PLACED DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE OR GRAVEL FOR MIN. 1,403 SQFT
DEPTH OF 1° OVER THE TOP OF SERVICE (IN GRASS AREAS), OR UP TO BITUMINOUS ’
ROAD GRADE IN ROADWAY AREAS. THE COST OF THE DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SHALL W/DECK 3. BS%ZMONTAL CONTROL BASED ON NAD '83. VERTICAL DATUM BASED ON NAVD 1988
BE INCLUDED IN THE PRICE BID PER LINEAR FOOT OF SERVICE. -
3. THE COST OF THE SERVICE SHALL INCLUDE CORPORATION, TUBING, CURB STOP VALVE 3 67, 4. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN F.E.M.A. FLOOD HAZARD ZONE AE AS DEPICTED ON FEMA
(*NNC?DEBSTXALQN‘N%ngggﬁgYDOTN()ME,%FPEFRLOYL%OSNESRTVFLE%TESXEC};*VV‘QQ_ON' BACKFILL AND ALL OTHER : FLOOD MAP No. 34025C0088G, DATED JUNE 20, 2018. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION IS 12.0.
4. A TUBING BENDER, APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, MUST BE USED ON TYPE K’ 3/4" COPPER 1033’ 5. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING PLANS PREPARED BY TEKTON ARCHITECTURE
AT ALL SWEEPS. [ N STUDIO, LLC, ARCHITECT FOR HOUSE CONSTRUCTION.
HOUSE SERVICE CONNECTION 0 o L0 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF SITE
S < CONDITIONS OR TOPOGRAPHY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE PRESENTED HEREON.
N.T.S. 11.5’ - THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL SHALL BE GRANTED ACCESS TO REVIEW SAID
CONDITION, AND/OR RENDER THE DESIGN SHOWN HEREON TO THE APPROPRIATE
MUNICIPAL, COUNTY OR STATE OFFICIAL'S AND/OR UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL
SATISFACTION.
O O O O
30.33’ 7. HOUSE TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER & SEWER
| 8. STRUCTURAL / GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR
ALL STRUCTURES AND FOUNDATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THIS PLAN DOES NOT
| PROPOSED BUILDING DIMENSIONS INCLUDE BUILDING CALCULATIONS EITHER STRUCTURAL OR GEOTECHNICAL AND THE
SCALE: 1" = 10 UNDERSIGNED ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAME.
9. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY. THE OWNER, OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE,
IS TO DESIGNATE AN INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY DURING
x52 ] THE COURSE OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 5:23—2.21(E) OF THE N.J.
“i UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE AND CFR 1926.32(F) (OSHA COMPETENT PERSON).
\ Z 10. UPON ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, IT IS EXPLICITLY UNDERSTOOD THAT
y: B I I THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROSECUTION OF THE WORK, THE MEANS
y: AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTION OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES OR
| | | PROPERTY, AND IS NOT TO BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE WHATSOEVER TO
LOT 4 ANY PROPERTY, INCLUDING OFFSITE LANDS, ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE
Lot 3 PROJECT.
11. THESE PLANS DEPICT VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO BE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY IN
= \ X DECK (=) QUESTION. IT IS THE DEVELOPER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT SAID
2 N 1,756.9 S.ANS Top=145(/ WO IMPROVEMENTS ARE STAKED OUT IN THE CORRECT LOCATIONS, BOTH HORIZONTALLY AND
R PROPOSED gg o VERTICALLY, BY RETAINING A NEW JERSEY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR. THE ENGINEER
@'« XN DWELLING 0N 47 Sx SHALL NOT BEAR ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY
o ﬂ\ F.F.=14.50 ‘ HH u‘wgt 2 | PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY IF BUILT IN LOCATIONS OTHER THAN THOSE
d‘)a m Dm%m\ | AT ",\S%U | CATED WO SToRY | LTS5 ' DEPICTED, OR AT ELEVATIONS THAT DIFFER FROM THE PLAN.
2 | x % FRAME DWELLING
0 Iy 4.7T 588271 | 12. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED AROUND THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE AND LEFT IN PLACE
2’ _ 8a§§ UNTIL THE PROPERTY IS PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.
) W= Py wmg
¢ 2= o
"04 _ DECK )2 gs \ o< & 13. ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL NOT BE DIRECTED TOWARDS NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES.
0% 61.16" 0 1 ,Ju4.17] Gz = < IRON PIPE |1st. & 2nd. STORY DECK IRON PIPE
7, N . - tx_ T FOUND FOUND 14. AN AS—BUILT PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
o, - - 85 = 2 O.33~ 44 7 - - - - - - -
/% i5 - T T = % N . h 0 - " —a — —— re— — —_— - . I
& BT e g e A L e 040" CONGRATE SIDEWNEK - 2TV - ot f Sy 42, 5 . . p
0%0 or e g« BEPRESSEQ.60/ - 40 @ N\ R > ~nI~. SR T IR
R NN AT I WL & " e T D Tan D a
42 £0 B CRETE \CURB/GUTTER T UT||_|TY NOTES
o PROPOSED
a = DRIVEWAY 1. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON INFORMATION OF RECORD AND
N - (BELOW) HAS BEEN GATHERED FROM NUMEROUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED
AN S AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
@ 77777777777 __|™ __ __PROPOSED R THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION
e i x_g**”;****%ERV\%TER x < 2 R—2.02 RESIDENTIAL ZONE DISTRICT (CH. 21.86) AND REQUEST A MARKOUT BY CONTACTING N.J. ONE—CALL AT (800)
2 el bl OR Pyc RiNed 15" = 43 272—1000. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT ALL
UATERAL SHALL BE o - SHREWSBURY AVEN E REQUIRED ROVIDED VARIANGE REQ. EXISTING UTILITES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
SANITARY SEWER MAIN PLACED ON UNDISTURBED CLEANOUT =
— EARTH OR STONE - 50’ R.O.W 2. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. ELECTRIC
> jl e LOT REQUIREMENTS MAY BE OVERHEAD IF UNDERGROUND IS NOT AVAILABLE.
5 EfESR”NNCGOSSi:’@E CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER — MINIMUM LOT SIZE 4,000 S.F. 1,756.9 S.F. x
W UT " IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK . 3. ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITHOUT DELAY. OPEN TRENCHES
o ADAPTOR IF CURB TOP OF CURB ILITY POLE VINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 0T 325 SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND PROTECTED AND/OR COVERED WITH
b MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 50 FT 325 FT * STEEL PLATES WHEN WORK IS NOT IN PROGRESS.
= APPROVED EXISTING CURB SIGNATURE BLOCKS
o BY THE MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 75 FT 47.3 FT *
A AUTHORITY
SCREW TYPE Fﬁ APPLICATION NO. APPROVED BUILDING SETBACKS
PVC PLUG —_— FRONT YARD 20 FT + 0.6 FT YES
CLEANOUT BY THE HIGHLANDS LAND USE BOARD SIDE YARD 6/8 FT 0.33 FT/1.85 FT YES NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
& AS A MINOR SITE PLAN ON —— : REAR YARD 20 FT 1.4 FT YES 9 SHREWSBURY AVENUE
s senod BUILDING HEIGHT VARIANCE PLAN /
éoNN%gﬂ%ENND MAXIMUM PERMITTED 30 FT 37.33 FT YES
3500 P.SL CONC COMBINATION TEE /WYE BEND BUILDING PERMIT PLOT PLAN
ENCASEMENT 6 BOARD CHAIRMAN BUILDING COVERAGE:
BLOCK 42, LOT 2
P's MIN. ALL AROUND MAXIMUM PERMITTED 33% 79.9% YES TAX MAP SHEET No. 11
EXISTING SERVICE 1,403 S.F.
PLAN FERNCO FITTING LOT COVERAGE: ( ) BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
NOTE: . 8% YES
THIS DETAIL SHALL BE USED ONLY WHEN A NEW ADAPTOR IF REQUIRED BOARD SECRETARY TOTAL COVERAGE 75% 80.8%
HOUSE LATERAL AND CLEANOUT IS REQUIRED AS APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY GRAPHIC SCALE (1,420 S.F.) I
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. E ‘; S I Pl l hl I 11 South Main Street
VERTICAL_SECTION + OR A\/ER*AGEEX ‘SsyBGAgS N&)%QN;&RNMGW;AME BLOCK Marlboro, NJ 07746
CLEANOUT 10 0 5 10 20 40 ENGINEERING, LLZOC Tel: 732.577.0180
BOARD ENGINEER NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800
TYPICAL 4 INCH HOUSE APPL'CANT/OWNER: DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
MAIN LESS THAN 8' DEEP Linch = 101t P.O. BOX 604 10-30-20 AL o
e 3 i 1'"= 10 BNP
MA S. LEBER DATE
ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS’ NJ 07716 N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GED4452400 SHEET NO. 1 OF 1
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NOo. 33LI100589800
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HGPB- R1820 July 15, 2020
Via Email

Michelle Hutchinson, Land Use Board Secretary
Borough of Highlands Land Use Board

42 Shore Drive

Highlands, New Jersey 07732

Re: CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2
R-2.02 Zone
Review of Minor Site Plan, Plat Requirements (completeness)

Dear Ms. Hutchinson,

As requested, we have reviewed the above-referenced application in accordance with the Borough of
Highlands Zoning and Land Use Regulations section entitled Part 3, Subdivision and Site Plan Review,
Article VI, Application Procedure, and Article VIII, Plat and Plan Details, section 21-58D — Minor Site
Plan.

The applicant submitted the following documents in support of this application:

Planning Board Application, dated June 4, 2020.

Zoning Denial, dated May 6, 2020.

Tax Payment History, dated June 10, 2020.

Architectural Plan prepared by Tekton Architecture Studio, dated, April 20, 2020, consisting of
one (1) sheet.

bl

The following information was reviewed for completeness purposes:

Preliminary Site Plan (Minor): The preliminary site plan shall be drawn at a scale of not more than one
hundred (100) feet to the inch and shall include such details as may be necessary to properly evaluate the
application and determine compliance with this chapter. The site plan shall be drawn by a licensed New
Jersey professional engineer and land surveyor and, where applicable to the proposed use or construction,
the following information shall be clearly shown.

1. Date, name, location of site, name of owner, scale and reference meridian. Partially provided.

2. Area of the lot and all lot line dimensions and bearings. Not provided.

3. The location of all existing watercourses, wooded areas, easements, rights-of-way, streets, roads,
highways, rivers, buildings, structures and any other feature on the property and within seventy-
five (75) feet of the property line. Not provided.

4. Location, use and ground floor area of all existing and proposed buildings, with the building
setback, sideline and rear yard distance. Not provided.

5. Elevations at the corners of all proposed buildings and paved areas and at property corners if new
buildings or paved areas are proposed. Not provided.

6. The location and widths of existing and proposed streets servicing the site plan. Not provided.
7. Specifications for and location of proposed surface paving and curbing. Not provided.

8. Location of all structures within seventy-five (75) feet of the property. Not provided.

T&M ASSOCIATES, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748 A 732.671.6400 Il 732.671.7365 Kl tandmassociates.com
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Page 2

CharRon Contracting, Inc.

9 Shrewsbury Avenue

Block 42, Lot 2

R-2.02 Zone

Review of Minor Site Plan, Plat Requirements (completeness)

Location of off-street parking areas, with dimensions, showing proposed parking and loading
spaces, with dimensions, width of proposed access drives and aisles and traffic circulation. Not
provided.

Storm water management and sanitary sewer reports, including proposed storm drainage and
sanitary disposal facilities; specifically, the location, type and size of all existing and proposed
catch basins, storm drainage facilities, utilities plus all required design data supporting the adequacy
of the existing or proposed facilities to handle future storm flows. Not applicable.

Existing and proposed contours of the property and for seventy-five (75) feet outside the property
at one (1) foot intervals when new buildings or parking areas are proposed. Spot elevations for any
development in a flood hazard area. Not provided.

The location and treatment of proposed entrances and exits to the public rights-of-way, including
the possible utilization of traffic signals, channelization, acceleration, and deceleration lanes,
additional widths and any other devices necessary to traffic safety and/or convenience. Not
applicable.

The location and identification of proposed open space, parks or other recreation areas. Not
applicable.

The location and design of landscaping, buffer areas and screening areas showing size, species and
spacing of trees and plants and treatment of unpaved areas. Not applicable.

The location of sidewalks, walkways, traffic islands and all other areas proposed to be devoted to
pedestrian use. Not applicable.

The nature and location of public and private utilities, including maintenance and solid waste
disposal, recycling and/or storage facilities. Not applicable.

Specific location and design of traffic control devices, signs and lighting fixtures. The Board may
require of the applicant expert testimony concerning the adequacy of proposed traffic control
devices, signs and lighting fixtures. Not applicable.

Preliminary architectural plans for the proposed buildings or structures indicating typical floor
plans, elevations, heights and general design or architectural styling. Partially provided. Since
the proposed structure is located within the AE-12 Flood Zone, and within the Limit of Moderate
Wave Action (LiMWa), plans should be revised to include piling or column foundation in
compliance with VE zone construction requirements. Additionally, the Base Flood Elevation
should be shown on the Architectural Elevations, with height measurements noted in accordance
with the Ordinance definition and FEMA requirements.

The present and past status and use and contemplated use of the property and all existing buildings
on the property. A cleanup plan where such is necessary because of the past or present use of the
site. Not applicable.

A soil erosion and sediment control plan is required. Said plan shall be submitted to the Soil
Conservation District and approval of the application shall be conditioned upon certification of the
soil erosion and sediment control plan by the District. Not applicable.

Soil Borings, when required by the Board Engineer. Not applicable.

Certification statement for the required municipal signatures, stating: Partially provided.
References on the architectural plan should reflect “Borough” of Highlands, and “Land Use
Board”. Additionally, the bottom signature line should be “Board Engineer”.
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CharRon Contracting, Inc.

9 Shrewsbury Avenue

Block 42, Lot 2

R-2.02 Zone

Review of Minor Site Plan, Plat Requirements (completeness)

o Application No. approved/disapproved by the Highlands Land Use Board as a
Minor Site Plan on .
(date)
Chairman
Secretary

Certification statement for the County Planning Board approval / disapproval, if required. Not
applicable.

The Board may require any additional information which is reasonably necessary to ascertain
compliance with the provisions of this chapter.

At this point, adequate information has net been provided for us to perform a technical review and fee
calculation for the application, as the number of variances requested cannot be confirmed with the
information provided. Therefore, at this time the application is deemed INCOMPLETE.

The following items should be addressed prior to the application being reconsidered for completeness:

A.

A current survey and plot plan layout for the proposed dwelling shall be provided. This plan shall
include a zoning chart documenting the Ordinance bulk requirements and the proposed conditions
for the project. It shall also include all of the items noted above as “not provided”.

The plan should note a compliant driveway width and confirm whether the minimum required two
(2) off-street parking space demand will be met, or if an additional variance will be required.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please call.

CC:

Very truly yours,

T&M ASSOCIATES

Edpaad Kl EV0vipma
EDWARD W. HERRMAN, P.E., P.P., CM.E., C.F.M.
LAND USE BOARD ENGINEER

Kim Gonzales, Borough Administrator (via email)

Greg Baxter, Esq., Land Use Board Attorney (via email)

Andrew Stockton, Land Use Board Chairman (via email)

Rob Knox, Land Use Board Vice Chairman (via email)

CharRon Contracting, PO Box 604, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716

\\tandmassociates.local\Public\Projects\HGPB\R 1820\Correspondence\R1820_ EWH_MH_ CharRon_9 Shrewsbury Ave_B42_1.2_Completeness
review.docx
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HGPB- R1820 January 15, 2021
Via Email

Michelle Hutchinson, Land Use Board Secretary
Borough of Highlands Land Use Board

42 Shore Drive

Highlands, New Jersey 07732

Re: CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2
R-2.02 Zone
Review of Minor Site Plan, Plat Requirements (second completeness)

Dear Ms. Hutchinson,

As requested, we have reviewed the above-referenced application in accordance with the Borough of
Highlands Zoning and Land Use Regulations section entitled Part 3, Subdivision and Site Plan Review,
Article VI, Application Procedure, and Article VIII, Plat and Plan Details, section 21-58D — Minor Site
Plan.

The applicant submitted the following documents in support of this application:

Planning Board Application, dated June 4, 2020.

Zoning Denial, dated May 6, 2020.

Tax Payment History, dated June 10, 2020.

Architectural Plan prepared by Tekton Architecture Studio, dated April 20, 2020, consisting of
one (1) sheet.

5. Variance Plan / Building Permit Plot Plan prepared by East Point Engineering, dated
October 30, 2020, consisting of one (1) sheet.

bl

The following information was reviewed for completeness purposes:

Preliminary Site Plan (Minor): The preliminary site plan shall be drawn at a scale of not more than one
hundred (100) feet to the inch and shall include such details as may be necessary to properly evaluate the
application and determine compliance with this chapter. The site plan shall be drawn by a licensed New
Jersey professional engineer and land surveyor and, where applicable to the proposed use or construction,
the following information shall be clearly shown.

1. Date, name, location of site, name of owner, scale and reference meridian. Provided.

2. Area of the lot and all lot line dimensions and bearings. Provided.

The location of all existing watercourses, wooded areas, easements, rights-of-way, streets, roads,
highways, rivers, buildings, structures and any other feature on the property and within seventy-
five (75) feet of the property line. Provided.

4. Location, use and ground floor area of all existing and proposed buildings, with the building
setback, sideline and rear yard distance. Provided.

5. Elevations at the corners of all proposed buildings and paved areas and at property corners if new
buildings or paved areas are proposed. Provided.

6. The location and widths of existing and proposed streets servicing the site plan. Provided.

T&M ASSOCIATES, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748 A 732.671.6400 Il 732.671.7365 Kl tandmassociates.com



4.§'§. January 15, 2021

Re:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
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18.

19.

20.

21.

HGPB-R1820
Page 2

CharRon Contracting, Inc.

9 Shrewsbury Avenue

Block 42, Lot 2

R-2.02 Zone

Review of Minor Site Plan, Plat Requirements (second completeness)

Specifications for and location of proposed surface paving and curbing. Provided.
Location of all structures within seventy-five (75) feet of the property. Provided.

Location of off-street parking areas, with dimensions, showing proposed parking and loading
spaces, with dimensions, width of proposed access drives and aisles and traffic circulation.
Provided.

Storm water management and sanitary sewer reports, including proposed storm drainage and
sanitary disposal facilities; specifically, the location, type and size of all existing and proposed
catch basins, storm drainage facilities, utilities plus all required design data supporting the adequacy
of the existing or proposed facilities to handle future storm flows. Not applicable.

Existing and proposed contours of the property and for seventy-five (75) feet outside the property
at one (1) foot intervals when new buildings or parking areas are proposed. Spot elevations for any
development in a flood hazard area. Provided.

The location and treatment of proposed entrances and exits to the public rights-of-way, including
the possible utilization of traffic signals, channelization, acceleration, and deceleration lanes,
additional widths and any other devices necessary to traffic safety and/or convenience. Not
applicable.

The location and identification of proposed open space, parks or other recreation areas. Not
applicable.

The location and design of landscaping, buffer areas and screening areas showing size, species and
spacing of trees and plants and treatment of unpaved areas. Not applicable.

The location of sidewalks, walkways, traffic islands and all other areas proposed to be devoted to
pedestrian use. Not applicable.

The nature and location of public and private utilities, including maintenance and solid waste
disposal, recycling and/or storage facilities. Not applicable.

Specific location and design of traffic control devices, signs and lighting fixtures. The Board may
require of the applicant expert testimony concerning the adequacy of proposed traffic control
devices, signs and lighting fixtures. Not applicable.

Preliminary architectural plans for the proposed buildings or structures indicating typical floor
plans, elevations, heights and general design or architectural styling. Partially provided. Since
the proposed structure is located within the AE-12 Flood Zone, and within the Limit of Moderate
Wave Action (LiMWa), plans should be revised to include piling or column foundation in
compliance with VE zone construction requirements. Additionally, the Base Flood Elevation
should be shown on the Architectural Elevations, with height measurements noted in accordance
with the Ordinance definition and FEMA requirements.

The present and past status and use and contemplated use of the property and all existing buildings
on the property. A cleanup plan where such is necessary because of the past or present use of the
site. Not applicable.

A soil erosion and sediment control plan is required. Said plan shall be submitted to the Soil
Conservation District and approval of the application shall be conditioned upon certification of the
soil erosion and sediment control plan by the District. Not applicable.

Soil Borings, when required by the Board Engineer. Not applicable.
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Re: CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2
R-2.02 Zone
Review of Minor Site Plan, Plat Requirements (second completeness)

22. Certification statement for the required municipal signatures, stating: Partially provided.
References on the architectural plan should reflect “Borough” of Highlands, and “Land Use
Board”. Additionally, the bottom signature line should be “Board Engineer”.

o Application No. approved/disapproved by the Highlands Land Use Board as a
Minor Site Plan on .
(date)
Chairman
Secretary

23. Certification statement for the County Planning Board approval / disapproval, if required. Not
applicable.

24. The Board may require any additional information which is reasonably necessary to ascertain
compliance with the provisions of this chapter.

25. By inspection it appears that the applicant is only providing one parking space, therefore a variance
is required.

At this point, adequate information has been provided for us to perform a technical review and fee
calculation for the application.

UPON CONFIRMATION FROM THE BOARD SECRETARY THAT THE BALANCE OF ALL
APPLICATION AND ESCROW FEES HAS BEEN DULY POSTED, THE FOLLOWING SHALL
OCCUR:

1. The application shall be deemed COMPLETE.

2. The Board Secretary shall refer the application to the Board Chairman for consideration of
scheduling the public hearing, and so notify the applicant and interested parties in writing regarding
the public hearing date and any notice requirements. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE
SCHEDULING OF HEARINGS MAY BE DELAYED AS A RESULT OF THE COVID-19
PANDEMIC.

3. The Board Engineer shall commence the technical review.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please call.

Very truly yours,

T&M ASSOCIATES
2, 9']( {2 Al £ -‘"f. l\i n ‘J a \ f/ 1A A
NN VN Vg

EDWARD W. HERRMAN, P.E,, P.P., CM.E., C.F.M.
LAND USE BOARD ENGINEER
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\ HGPB-R1820
4.\'? January 15, 2021

Re: CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2
R-2.02 Zone
Review of Minor Site Plan, Plat Requirements (second completeness)

cc: Michael Muscillo, Borough Administrator (via email)
Ron Cucchiaro, Esq., Land Use Board Attorney (via email)
Rob Knox, Land Use Board Chairman (via email)
Annemarie Tierney, Land Use Board Vice Chairman (via email)
CharRon Contracting, PO Box 604, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716
Marc Leber, PE, PP; Applicant’s Engineer (mleber @eastpointeng.com)

\\tandmassociates.local\Public\Projects\HGPB\R 1820\Correspondence\R1820_ EWH_MH_ CharRon_9 Shrewsbury Ave_B42_1.2_Second
completeness review.docx
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HGPB- R1820 January 15, 2021
Via Email

Michelle Hutchinson, Land Use Board Secretary

Borough of Highlands Land Use Board

42 Shore Drive

Highlands, New Jersey 07732

Re: CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2
R-2.02 Zone
Review of Minor Site Plan, Fee and Escrow Calculation

Dear Ms. Hutchinson,

As requested, we have reviewed the above-referenced application in accordance with the Borough of Highlands
Zoning and Land Use Regulations section entitled Part 3, Subdivision and Site Plan Review, Article VI,
Application Procedure, and Article VIII, Plat and Plan Details, section 21-58D — Minor Site Plan.

The applicant submitted the following documents in support of this application:

Planning Board Application, dated June 4, 2020.

Zoning Denial, dated May 6, 2020.

Tax Payment History, dated June 10, 2020.

Architectural Plan prepared by Tekton Architecture Studio, dated April 20, 2020, consisting of one (1)
sheet.

5. Variance Plan / Building Permit Plot Plan prepared by East Point Engineering, dated October
30, 2020, consisting of one (1) sheet.

Sl e

Please note the following fee calculations:
1. Application fee: $ 975.00
2. Escrow fee: $ 1,950.00

We will commence our technical review upon yvour notification that all fee and escrow balances have been
duly posted.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please call.

Very truly yours,

T&M ASSOCIATES

8 Fiamed Bl OV A2
CaMmA AN T Vg

EDWARD W. HERRMAN, P.E., P.P., CM.E., C.EM.
EWH LAND USE BOARD ENGINEER

Enclosure

T&M ASSOCIATES, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748 A 732.671.6400 Il 732.671.7365 Kl tandmassociates.com
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\ HGPB-R1820
4.\'? January 15, 2021

Re: CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2
R-2.02 Zone
Review of Minor Site Plan, Fee and Escrow Calculation

cc: Michael Muscillo, Borough Administrator (via email)
Ron Cucchiaro, Esq., Land Use Board Attorney (via email)
Rob Knox, Land Use Board Chairman (via email)
Annemarie Tierney, Land Use Board Vice Chairman (via email)
CharRon Contracting, PO Box 604, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716
Marc Leber, PE, PP; Applicant’s Engineer (mleber @eastpointeng.com)

\\tandmassociates.local\Public\Projects\HGPB\R 1820\Correspondence\R1820_ EWH_MH_ CharRon_9 Shrewsbury Ave_B42_1.2_Fee letter.docx



A. APPLICATION FEES (Ord. 21-107)
A. Variances
3. Residential "c" (lot area)
Residential "c" (frontage)
Residential "c" (depth)
Residential "c¢" (front setback)
Residential "c" (side setback)
Residential "c" (rear setback)
Residential "c" (off-street parking)
C. Site Plans
1. Minor

B. ESCROW FEES (Ord. 21-108)

B. Escrow Deposits (twice Application Fee; Minimum $750)

DETERMINATION OF FEES
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2

— e b e e

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

LS

R AR AR A Rt

125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00

100.00

1,950.00

Application fees subtotal

Escrow fee subtotal

Total

HGPB-R1820

P PH L L L L

$

$

125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00

100.00

1,950.00

975.00

1,950.00

2,925.00
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HGPB- R1820 March 9, 2021
Via Email

Michelle Hutchinson, Land Use Board Secretary
Borough of Highlands Land Use Board

42 Shore Drive

Highlands, New Jersey 07732

Re: CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2
R-2.02 Zone
First Engineering Review

Dear Ms. Hutchinson,

As requested, we have reviewed the above-referenced application in accordance with the Borough of
Highlands Zoning and Land Use Regulations section entitled Part 3, Subdivision and Site Plan Review,
Article VI, Application Procedure, and Article VIII, Plat and Plan Details, section 21-58D — Minor Site
Plan.

The applicant submitted the following documents in support of this application:

Planning Board Application, dated June 4, 2020.

Zoning Denial, dated May 6, 2020.

Tax Payment History, dated June 10, 2020.

Architectural Plan prepared by Tekton Architecture Studio, dated April 20, 2020, consisting of
one (1) sheet.

5. Variance Plan / Building Permit Plot Plan prepared by East Point Engineering, dated October 30,
2020, consisting of one (1) sheet.

bl

A. Project Description

The subject property is a pre-existing non-conforming lot located in the R-2.02 Zone. The lot is oddly
shaped, undersized, and currently vacant. The applicant is proposing to construct a single-family dwelling
on the lot and is seeking relief for eight (8) bulk variances. The dwelling is proposed to have three (3)
bedrooms and will consist of a ground floor (garage/storage only), two living space floors, and a rooftop
deck with an enclosed great room.

B. Planning and Zoning

The bulk requirements are as shown on the chart below:

T&M ASSOCIATES, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748 A 732.671.6400 Il 732.671.7365 Kl tandmassociates.com



4 I§'§. March 9, 2021

Re:

HGPB-R1820
Page 2

CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2

R-2.02 Zone

First Engineering Review

R-2.02 Zone Required | Existing Proposed
Min. Lot Area (sf) 4,000 1,757 or 1,757 or
0.04 AC 0.04 AC (V)
Min. Lot Frontage (ft) 50 32.5ft 32.5ft (V)
Min. Lot Depth (ft) 75 473 ft 47.3 ft (V)
Min. Front Yard Setback (ft) 20* NA 0.6 (V)
Minimum Rear Yard Setback (ft) 20 NA 1.4 (V)
Min. Side Yard Setback (ft) 6/8 NA 0.33/1.85 (V)
Maximum Building Height (ft) 32.5 NA 28.4 fr**
Lot Coverage 75% NA 80.8% (V)
Building Coverage 33% NA 79.9% (V)

E= Existing Condition V= Variance Required N/A= Not Applicable

* Or the average of the existing front yard setback within two hundred (200) feet in the same block
and zone, per Section 21-79.B

**Building height measured from the grade plane, which is BFE+1’, or 13° (NAVDS&S) to the
midline of the highest roof. Bonus credit of 2.5 for parking underneath. Value scaled from
architectural drawing.

To be entitled to bulk variance relief, the applicant must provide proof to satisfy the positive and negative
criteria pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40: 55D-70c for the bulk variances:

Positive Criteria. The applicant must prove either a hardship in developing the site in conformance
to the zone standards due to exceptional narrowness, shallowness, or shape of the property; or due
to exceptional topographic conditions or physical features uniquely affecting the property; or due
to an extraordinary and exceptional situation affecting the property or its lawful existing structures.
Alternatively, the applicant may satisfy the positive criteria by demonstrating that the variance
relief will promote a public purpose as set forth in the Municipal Land Use Law (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-
2) and thereby provide improved community planning that benefits the public and the benefits of
the variance substantially outweigh any detriment.

Negative Criteria. The applicant must also show that the bulk variances can be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good or substantially impairing the intent and purpose of the
zone plan. This requires consideration of the impact of the proposed variances on surrounding
properties and a determination as to whether or not the variance would cause such damage to the
character of the neighborhood as to constitute a substantial detriment to the public good.
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Re:

HGPB-R1820
Page 3

CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2

R-2.02 Zone

First Engineering Review

. Additional Comments

The proposed structure is located within the AE-12 Flood Zone, and within the Limit of Moderate
Wave Action (LiMWa). The architectural plans should be revised to include piling or column
foundations and breakaway walls in compliance with V zone construction requirements.
Additionally, the Base Flood Elevation should be shown on the Architectural Elevations, with
height measurements noted in accordance with the Ordinance definition and FEMA requirements.

The applicant notes a two-car garage, although it appears to be double-stacked (front to back).
Typically, this arrangement would only count as one (1) parking space. The proposed driveway
does not appear long enough to count as an additional space. The applicant requires a design waiver
to not provide two (2) off-street parking spaces per the Ordinance.

A copy of the referenced property survey should be provided for record purposes.

The applicant shall provide testimony regarding the dimensions of the driveway, and whether the
existing depressed curb will be retained.

The Board should consider the proposed dwelling’s size and position on the lot to determine if the
variance relief is warranted. It is noted that the side yard setback on the northwestern side is
proposed at 0.33” (4”) and will sit very close to the staircase on the adjacent lot (11 Shrewsbury
Avenue, see photo at the end of this document).

If approved by the Board, the applicant shall be required to obtain any and all outside agency and
department approvals, including but not limited to:

a. Construction Department
b. Floodplain Official

c. NIDEP

d.

Any other agency or department having jurisdiction.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please call.

Very truly yours,

T&M ASSOCIATES

CMafAA AN~ HE VL
EDWARD W. HERRMAN, P.E, P.P., CM.E., C.F.M.
LAND USE BOARD ENGINEER
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Re:

CC:

Page 4

CharRon Contracting, Inc.
9 Shrewsbury Avenue
Block 42, Lot 2

R-2.02 Zone

First Engineering Review

Michael Muscillo, Borough Administrator (via email)

Ron Cucchiaro, Esq., Land Use Board Attorney (via email)

Rob Knox, Land Use Board Chairman (via email)

Annemarie Tierney, Land Use Board Vice Chairman (via email)
CharRon Contracting, PO Box 604, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716
Marc Leber, PE, PP; Applicant’s Engineer (mleber@eastpointeng.com)

\\tandmassociates.local\Public\Projects\HGPB\R 1820\Correspondence\R1820_ EWH_MH_ CharRon_9 Shrewsbury Ave_B42_1.2_Second
completeness review.docx
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Google Streetview Image, Photography dated September, 2019
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Customer: CHAR-RON CONTRACTING

Address: 9 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

HIGHLANDS NJ 07732
USA

Run Times: 1

Run Dates: 04/29/21

Text of Ad:

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Notice of Hearing Land Use Board

TAKE NOTICE that on Thursday evening at 7:30 p.m. on the 6th day
of May, a hearing will be held before the Borough of Highlands
Land Use Board via Zoom on the application of the undersigned
that has been made to the Borough of Highlands Land Use Board,
at which time and place all interested persons will be given an op-
portunity to be heard. Please be advised that due to the current
Coronavirus/COVID-19 State Directives, the Board meeting is availa-
ble via Zoom; For instructions and a link to join this meeting from
your mobile device or computer please copy and paste the follow-
ing URL into your browser:
https://zoom.us/j/93550310853?pwd=cmxSVFdFUIQycUJ4RTBXdGVB
Rlhudz09

To call into the meeting dial: 1- 929- 436- 2866.

Enter Meeting ID: 935 5031 0853

Passcode: 2021

The property in question is located at 9 Shrewsbury Ave. Highlands
NJ 07732 also known as Block 42, Lot(s) 2, on the Highlands Tax
Map. The property is located in the R 2.02 zone. The applicant is
seeking: a variance particularly regarding the setbacks and the pro-
posed lot coverage for this block for the purpose of constructing a
custom built modern new home in downtown Highlands. A copy of
the application and documents are on file with the Board Secretary,
and may be inspected Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00
p-m. This hearing has been applied for by Char-Ron Contracting,

Inc.
($27.00)

004710417-01
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Classified Ad Receipt
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Ad No.:
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Borough of Highlands Land Use Board
42 Shore Drive, Highlands, N] 07732
Phone: 732-872-1224

Fax: 732-872-0670

Affidavit of Proof of Service
State of New Jersey )

SS.
County of Monmouth )

l, C['\C// les Le (2‘46/ , of full age, being duly sworn, upon oath
depose and say:

On ﬂlof Lt 207 I ( ) personally served or ( )( ) mailed by certified mail a
notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, upon the attached list of property owners

Ci 4

Applicant’s Signature Date Q/lula

Sworn and subscribed

before me this ILQ'H"
day of Apm |, Q021

e

i Si'gnature of Notary

Notary Seal REBECCA JEAN KANE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
I.D. # 2433134 N2

d £ ~a Ty

RECEIVED

APR 2 6 2021
LAND USE BOARD
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF NOTICE OF HEARING
(Char-Ron Contracting, Inc.) FOR PREMISES KNOWN Pursuant to NJSA 40:55D-12
AS LOT (2) IN BLOCK (42) ON THE OFFICIAL

TAX MAP OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Land Use Board of the Borough of Highlands will hold
a virtual/remote public hearing on Thursday, __May 6th____, 2021 at 7:30 p.m,, to
further consider the application of (Char-Ron Contracting, Inc.) for premises known
as Lot (2) in Block (42) as shown on the Official Tax Map of the Borough of Highlands
and located at (9 Shrewsbury Ave.), Highlands, New Jersey 07732.

THE APPLICATION:

Char-Ron Contracting, Inc. is proposing to build a new single-family dwelling, with
the purpose of increasing the beauty of downtown Highlands with a new modern
home construction, with water views, as well as to generate more tax money for the
town.

Due to the current Coronavirus/COVID-19 State Directives, this meeting is being held
virtually/remotely through web-meeting, video conference communications via the
Zoom platform. You are hereby notified that you are permitted to participate in the
remote hearing and present any comments, and/or objections you may have to the
granting of the relief sought.

HOW TO ATTEND/PARTICIPATE/VIEW/HEAR VIRTUAL REMOTE HEARING?

OPTION 1: JOIN ZOOM MEETING VIA COMPUTER:

For instructions and a link to join this meeting from your mobile device or computer
please copy and paste the following URL into your browser:
https://zoom.us/j/93550310853?pwd=cmxSVFdFUIQycUJ4RTBXdGVBRIhudz09
To call into the meeting dial: 1- 929- 436- 2866.

Enter Meeting ID: 935 5031 0853

Passcode: 2021

- There will be a link to a ‘Public Notice’ document. Within this document
there will be a link that will take you to the scheduled Zoom meeting.

OPTION 2: DIAL BY PHONE (If you do not have a computer or internet access or if
your computer does not have a microphone and/or audio):
- To call into the meeting dial: 1- 929- 436- 2866.
- Enter Meeting ID: 935 5031 0853
- Passcode: 2021
- There will be a link to a ‘Public Notice’ document. Within this docu
there will be a phone number to the scheduled Zoom meeting. RE‘t:EI VED

APR 2 6 2071
LAND USE BoARpD



- Dial the phone number posted in the Public Notice document, call in to
connect to the scheduled Zoom meeting.

It is recommended that Members of the public notify the Board Secretary in advance,
via email or phone call of their intention to undertake cross-examination, introduce
evidence and/or make public statements or comments to ensure technological needs
are accommodated and documents that will be referenced are available for review by
all participants.

PUBLIC INSPECTION OF APPLICATION:

The application and supporting documents are on file with the Borough of Highlands’
Land Use Board, at the Borough Hall, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ 07732 and are
available for inspection as outlined herein. Members of the public may contact the
(Char-Ron Contracting, Inc.) at (908-675-2428) or
(charroncontractinginc@gmail.com) to request a copy of the application documents
including all exhibits and plans either as an electronic copy via email or hard copy by
regular mail, subject to any standard fees or charges, or by appointment. Members of
the public may also contact the Board Secretary via email or telephone as referenced
below. The application and supporting documents will also be posted on the Borough
website at:

https://highlandsborough.org/departments/land-use-board/.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that you are permitted to attend this
virtual/remote public hearing either by web conference or telephone as outlined
above to present any and all comments you may have regarding this application. The
hearing may be continued without further notice on such additional or other dates as
the Board may determine.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, OR, IF AT THE TIME OF
THE MEETING, YOU ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY ACCESSING THE MEETING OR NEED
ASSISTANCE DOING SO, CONTACT Nancy Tran AT (732) 872-1224 x204 OR

landuse@highlandsborough.org.

(4/12/21) (Char-Ron Contracting, Inc.)

RECEIVED
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ADDITIONAL NOTICE FOR HEARINGS DURING
COVID-19 PANDEMIC

Please be advised that due to the current Coronavirus/COVID-19 State Directives, the Board
hearing referenced in this Notice will be conducted virtually/remotely via web meeting, video and
telephone conference communications. This remote hearing is open to the public, and interested
parties are permitted to participate in the hearing. The hearing will be conducted using the Zoom
operating system, but interested parties do not need a computer to participate; they may also
participate by calling in from a landiine or cell phone.

Instructions for accessing/participating in this meeting are posted on the Borough of Highlands
website at http://www.highlandsborough.org/hnj/. It is recommended that persons seeking to
access/participate in this hearing should check the borough website for instructions no later than
48 hours in advance of the hearing. Application materials for each application will be on file and
available for viewing no less than 10 days in advance of the meeting for which a particular
application is scheduled; see the Borough website referenced above regarding same, and for
further instructions for viewing or obtaining copies of application materials electronically or by way
of a hard copy. Any interested person that has questions or requires assistance regarding
accessing/participating in a meeting, or viewing or obtaining copies of application materials and
exhibits, or presenting exhibits for consideration by the Board regarding a particular application,
should contact Board Secretary Michelle Hutchinson via email landuse@highlandsborough.org
or via telephone 732-872-1224 ext. 204 as soon as possible in advance of the meeting.

RECEIVED
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i CHARLES ?LARUE SR ) A O — 7328724509 F - 8483002950

188 Bay Ave. Highlands, NJ 07732

“ALWAYS DONE RIGHT THE FIRST TIME™

4/15/2021

Hello,

In addition to the other documents included in this letter | wanted to touch base personally. My name is
Charles LaRue, the sole owner and President of Char-Ron Contracting, Inc. | have been a life-long
resident of Highlands New Jersey and love the town with everything | have. My business is located in
town and my main goal is to stay in town and do work here that helps beautify the area and make our
residents happy. We have been involved in several volunteer projects with the local school system and
the Highlands Business Partnership and are always looking to get involved with more. | am also a
volunteer firefighter as well as a youth coach in the town that | love so much.

This letter is in regards to the variance application that | am going through regarding 9 Shrewsbury Ave.
It is my goal to build a beautiful modern home to beautify downtown Highlands even more! | am a very
accessible person. My office is located on Bay Ave, and my cell phone number is (908) 675-2428. If at
any point you would like to set up a meeting or a phone call to further discuss my vision, | would be more
than happy to do that. | can also be reached at our company e-mail, charroncontractinginc@gamail.com.
| look forward to hearing from you, and I look forward to hopefully getting this project approved and seeing
the vision come to fruition.

Thank you sincerely,

RECEIVED
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